
Page 1 of 2 

 

 
 

State of Alaska 
Department of Environmental Conservation 

Village Safe Water Program 
555 Cordova Street 

Anchorage, AK 99501 
evan.patterson@alaska.gov 

 
June 16, 2023 
 
To: Vendor List 
 
Re: Amendment 2 
 ITB 23-VSW-TLT-023 
 Tuluksak Water Treatment Plant / Washeteria Project 
 ITB Due Date: July 11, 2023 @ 2:00 PM AST 
 
The following changes are required: 
 

1. The ITB due date is extended from June 26, 2023 to July 11, 2023 @ 2:00 PM AST. 
 
The following are vendor questions and the department’s response: 
 

1. Vendor: Looking through the addendum and project plans, I don’t see any civil drawings or material 
list for the insulated pipe and fittings that will be required. 
 
Would you be able to provide plan sheets detailing the arctic pipe on this project? 
 
Department: The arctic pipe sections and fittings are shown on sheets C501 -506. The site plan on 
sheet C105 shows the layout for most of the pipe lines. The water storage tank pipes are shown on 
C107, the waste heat recovery loop piping is shown on C401, the raw water line is shown on CW401, 
the water main and service lines are shown on CW402-404 and CW530, and the sewage force main is 
shown on CS401. There are no material lists for the project. 
 

mailto:evan.patterson@alaska.gov


Page 2 of 2 

2. Vendor: Shop Fabrication Plans Sheet 3.07 appears to be missing content. Specs Volume 2 Section 
262913 was duplicated with differences (pages 70-74 & 70-82). 
 
Department: There is no special blocking for Module 3 which is why Shop Fabrication Plans sheet 
3.07 is blank. 
 
The second specification Volume 2, Divisions 26 – 46, section 26 29 13 ENCLOSED 
CONTROLLER (PDF page 78-82) is a duplicate of the previous section (PDF pages 70-74) and 
shall be disregarded. 
 

3. Vendor: I’m wondering if the 12k Gallon Double Walled Tank is already purchased, or if I should 
expect a few phone calls or RFQ’s for the project. 
 
Department: The tank has not been purchased. The bidding contractor shall be responsible for 
procuring the tank. 
 

4. Vendor: Would like to ask for an extension of the bid date till after the holidays possibly 11th. of July 
if possible? 
 
Department: Approved, see above #1 Required Changes. 

 
Evan Patterson 
 
 
Procurement Specialist 


